Responsibility Matters -- Lower Tier Covered Transactions 
Medi-Cal Data Privacy and Security Agreement 

The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), and shall 
continue through June 30, 2022. 

The compensation payable to CONTRACTOR hereunder shall not exceed Two 
Hundred Forty Thousand One Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($240,144) for the term of 
this Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF 

DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW: 

By:~-........ .--'-Hb+-14'\,,.c...<Ll,.<.A--L----

Bekkie Em ry, 

Date: A{~ 6 1 2DLI 

Budgeted: & Yes D No 

Budget Unit: 5010 

Line Item: 86-3133 

Org/Object Code:

[...]

Staffing / program operation costs $20,012 $240,144 

II. CONTRACTOR will submit monthly invoices to: Family & Children's Services 
Attn : Veronica Ortega 
P.O. Box 839 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
FCSinvoices@mendocinocounty.org 

Payments under this agreement shall not exceed Two Hundred Forty Thousand One 
Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($240,144) for the term of this Agreement. 

[END OF PAYMENT TERMS] 

EXHIBIT C 

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 

Insurance coverage in a minimum amount set forth herein shall not be construed to relieve 
CONTRACTOR for liability in excess of such coverage, nor shall it preclude COUNTY